07-22-2003

 $\int \cdot [V.V]$

OMB No. 0651 0027 (eya 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
1 02505628 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Sika Automotive	Name: Sika Technology AG			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address:Zugerstrasse 50			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Barr			
Other	Country: Switzerland Zıp: 6340			
Execution Date: June 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:				
l				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/140,554	B. Paterit 140.(5).			
10/140,334				
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name: Glenn E. Forbis RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 65765-0013	Enclosed			
Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140	Authorized to be charged to credit card			
	(Form 2038 enclosed)			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: State: Zip: Bloomfield Hills MI 48304	18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf is a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy			
Glenn E. Forbis	July 16, 2003			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				
Recordation Form Cover Sheet I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shows below. Dated: July 16, 2003 Signature: (Diane R. Lytle)				

07/21/2003 LHUELLER 00000159 180013 10140554

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

PATENT REEL: 014281 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sika Automotive, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of New Jersey having its principal place of business at 30800 Stephenson Highway; Madison Heights, MI 48071 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Sika Technology AG, a company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Zugerstrasse 50, 6340 Baar, SWITZERLAND (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

65765-0013

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
10/140,554	May 7, 2002	Weijian Wen	METHACRYLATE STRUCTURAL ADHESIVE	US

Date 30 Jule 03

RECORDED: 07/18/2003

Title: Seria Vice President RAS

R0193006.DOC

PATENT REEL: 014281 FRAME: 0343